

Ref FOI17 210
Date 12 June 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please find below/attached the Isle of Wight NHS Trust's response to your request.

Medicine usage information identified below covering 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017 including total quantity used per annum per product and per pack size.

S.NO	DRUG INFORMATION		PACK SIZE	TOTAL PER YEAR				
		STRENGTH	VOLUME	2011/12	12/13	13/14	14/15	16/17
1	EPIRUBICIN INJ (SOLUTION)	2MG/ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0
			10 ML	60	44	14	14	27
			25 ML	178	243	261	172	81
			50 ML	4	0	0	0	0
			100 ML	65	66	53	75	53
2	GEMCITABINE (LYOPHILISATE)	200 MG/ 5 ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0
		1000 MG/5 ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0
		2000 MG/ 5 ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0
3	IRINOTECAN (SOLUTION)	20 MG/ ML	2 ML	31	28	38	127	52
		20 MG/ ML	5 ML	115	333	313	712	384
		20 MG/ ML	15 ML	0	0	0	0	0
		20 MG/ ML	25 ML	0	0	0	0	0
4	TOPOTECAN	1 MG/ML	1 ML	0	0	0	0	0
		4 MG/ML	4 ML	62	37	4	10	9

5	ZOLENDRONIC ACID (SOLUTION)	4 MG / 5 ML	5 ML	272	255	262	289	632
		(0.8 MG / ML) REF ONLY		0	0	0	0	0
6	ONDANSETRON INJ (SOLUTION)	4 MG / 2 ML	2 ML	0	0	0	0	0
		8 MG / 4 ML	4 ML	1797	1830	1753	2053	2181
7	OXALIPLATIN INJ (SOLUTION)	5 MG / 1 ML	10 ML	114	147	144	141	77
		50 MG / 20 ML	20 ML	462	324	460	427	252
		200 MG / 40 ML	40 ML	0	0	0	0	0
8	DOXORUBICIN INJ (SOLUTION)	2 MG / ML	5 ML	42	37	19	27	35
			10 ML	0	0	0	0	0
			25 ML	132	225	92	110	93
			50 ML	0	0	0	0	0
			100 ML	0	2	5	5	0
9	DOCETAXEL INJ (SOLUTION)	20 MG / 1 ML	1 ML	244	116	178	215	227
		80 MG / 4 ML	4ML	272	253	232	464	430
		160 MG / 8 ML	8 ML	0	0	0	0	0
10	EXEMESTANE TABLETS	25 MG TABS	30 TABS/ PACK	28	23	12	14	11

Please note that this response does not constitute consent for direct marketing.

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust serves a resident population of 140,000 with a substantial influx of tourists during the summer months. The Trust provides acute, ambulance, community, maternity, mental health services on the Isle of Wight. As the only fully integrated service provider in England with this unique range of services comparisons with other service providers are not always straightforward.

A log of this request will be held on a database by the Trust. All hard copy correspondence relating to this request will be held for one year from the date of this letter, before being confidentially destroyed. A copy of this response will be published on the Trust website.

If you are unhappy about the response you have received, you should write and request the Trust to undertake an internal review of your application. A senior member of staff, not previously involved with your request for information, will undertake this review. If you remain dissatisfied with the response received you may complain to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any further questions.

Yours faithfully

Freedom of Information Team